State of .....

ashington, et al., v. Trump., et al			
Case 2:17-cv-00141-JLR	Document 21	L5 Filed 04/06/18	B Page 1 of 3
		The Ho	onorable James L. Robart
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON			
STATE OF WASHINGTON at al	I		
STATE OF WASHINGTON, et al		No. 2:17-cv-001	41 (JLR)
Plair	ntiffs,		
V.		NOTICE OF W COUNSEL FRO	TTHDRAWAL OF OM THE U.S.
DONALD TRUMP, in his official President of the United States, et a		DEPARTMEN	
Defe	endants.		
Pursuant to LCR 83.2(b)(3),			•
attorney Arjun Garg hereby withdr	aws as attorne	y of record for De	efendants in this action.
Attorneys Chad A. Readler, John R.	Tyler, and Mic	chelle R. Bennett of	f the U.S. Department of
Justice continue to represent all Defe	ndants in this a	ction.	
DATED: April 6, 2018	Respec	tfully submitted,	
		<i>in Garg</i> N GARG	
	Trial A	ttorney	
		epartment of Justic Division, Federal Pro	
	20 Mas	ssachusetts Avenue	0
		ngton, DC 20530 02) 305-8613	
	```	02) 616-8470	
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL State of Washington, et al. v. Trump, et al., No. 2:17-c	ev-00141 (JLR)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch

1	Email: arjun.garg@usdoj.gov
2	Withdrawing Attorney
3	
1	<u>/s/ Chad A. Readler</u> CHAD A. READLER
4	Acting Assistant Attorney General
5	U.S. Department of Justice
6	950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
0	Washington, DC 20530
7	Tel: (202) 514-7830
8	Email: chad.a.readler@usdoj.gov
9	/s/ John R. Tyler
7	JOHN R. TYLER
10	Assistant Director
11	U.S. Department of Justice
11	Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
12	Washington, DC 20530
13	Tel: (202) 514-2356
15	Fax: (202) 616-8470
14	Email: john.tyler@usdoj.gov
15	/s/ Michelle R. Bennett
16	MICHELLE R. BENNETT
10	Senior Trial Counsel
17	U.S. Department of Justice
18	Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
	Washington, DC 20530
19	Tel: (202) 305-8902
20	Fax: (202) 616-8470
	Email: michelle.bennett@usdoj.gov
21	Attom and for Defendants
22	Attorneys for Defendants
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

1

2			
3	I hereby certify that on April 6, 2018, I electronically filed the foregoing Notice of		
4	Withdrawal of Counsel using the Court's CM/ECF system, causing a notice of filing to be		
5	served upon all counsel of record.		
6			
7	<u>/s/ Arjun Garg</u> ARJUN GARG		
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC		